MTS NANDA STUDENT INNOVATION AWARD

marine technology

MTS India Section

MTS India Section is happy to invite project proposals for MTS Nanda Student Innovation Award (2021-22). Our beloved Late Mr.K.Nandakumar, Founder & Secretary of MTS India section had been thriving to develop newer affordable technology and motivated students from schools /colleges to involve in marine technology. To continue his dream, MTS India section has proposed the annual MTS Nanda Student Innovation Award on Honorary and respect towards his vision/mission and is also approved by MTS HQ.



Late Mr. K Nandakumar Past Secretary, MTS India Section

Two awards (UG/PG)- Rs 20000 each Possibility to get internship at Electronik Lab India Pvt Ltd,Chennai Free One year MTS Student membership (USD \$25) Eligibility

Indian students are eligible to apply, who is undergoing UG and PG programs from the Engineering Colleges, with the guidance of faculty mentor working at Engineering Institutions. Detailed Abstract of the project in 3 to 5 pages in MS-Word format is to be sent to mtsindiasection@gmail.com.

The detailed abstract should contain the following:

Project title in English explaining Objectives, Societal relevance Methodology / Tools used Project estimation Bonafide certificate from the Institution.

Covering letter with the following information is to be attached along with the detailed abstract. Name of the student(s) and guide with their contact and Institution details of supervisor and students with personal declaration form and Bonafide Certificate

Schedule

Last date for Detailed Abstract submission Intimation of shortlisted projects Submission of Detailed Project Report Project Demonstration Final Evaluation and Result announcement

January 15, 2023 January 20, 2023 January 30, 2023 February 15, 2023 February 28, 2023

Dr J Preetha Roselyn, MTS Student branch Councellor & Professor, SRM IST, Kattankulathur Mr D Sivakumar, Secretary MTS India Section, & Vice President Elektronik Lab India Pvt Ltd, Chennai For any enquries Please Contact: mtsindiasection@gmail.com

Convenor - Dr R Venkatesan, Chairman, MTS India section

DONORS











WELL WISHER